East 214th Street Sewer Improvements City of Euclid, Bid Opening Date: May 4, 2009

	····	Base Bid			Tray Co	nstruction	Mr. Excavator, inc.		Great Lakes Crushing		Camino Construction		Fechko Excavating		DiGiola-Suburban		Fahrizi Trucking & Paying		Terrace Construction	
Ref		Description		Unit of	Trax Construction		WIF MACGIVACOL, MC.		Oreat cakes Ordshing		Camino Construction		recnko Excavating		Excavating		Fabrizi Trucking & Paving		Terrace Construction	
No.	Item No.	·	Quan.	Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	603e01638	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER, VCP, AS PER PLAN	2,700.00	FOOT	\$25.00	\$67,500.00	\$36.80	\$99,360.00	\$42.80	\$115,560.00	\$43.00	\$116,100.00	\$39.00	\$105,300.00	\$33,50	\$90,450.00	\$42.75	\$115,425.00	\$41.00	\$110,700.00
2	603e01680	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER TEST TEE/CLEAN-OUT AND RISER. AS PER PLAN	90.00	EACH	\$175,00	\$15,750.00	\$426.80	\$38,412.00	\$270.00	\$24,300.00	\$175,00	\$15,750.00	\$130.00	\$11,700,00	\$270,00	\$24,300.00	\$175.00	\$15,750.00	\$278.50	\$25,065.00
3	603e03910	10 INCH SANITARY SEWER, VCP, AS PER PLAN	1,335.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$66,750.00	\$57.20	\$76,362.00	\$76.80	\$102,528.00	\$70.00	\$93,450.00	\$58.00	\$77,430.00	\$93.00	\$124,155.00	\$77.00	\$102,795.00	\$79.50	\$106,132.50
4	603e05410	12 INCH SANITARY SEWER, VCP, AS PER PLAN	970.00	FOOT	\$55.00	\$53,350,00	\$60.30	\$58,491.00	\$80,92	\$78,492.40	\$74.00	\$71,780.00	\$63.00	\$61,110.00	\$104.00	\$100,880.00	\$82.00	\$79,540.00	\$93,00	\$90,210.00
5	604e32508	BULKHEAD SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	1,00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500,00	\$2,112.30	\$2,112.30	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$800,00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500,00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$552.00	\$552.00
6	604e32592	SANITARY MANHOLE INSIDE DROP CONNECTION, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,620.30	\$3,620.30	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300,00	\$1,300.00	\$2,433.00	\$2,433,00
7	604e32650	TYPE "A" SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,243.50	\$25,948.00	\$2,050.00	\$16,400.00	\$2,950.00	\$23,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800,00		\$39,600.00	\$2,937.00	\$23,496.00
8	604e32506	BULKHEAD STORM MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,164.30	\$2,164.30	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800,00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250,00	\$250.00	\$552.00	\$552.00
9	603e01730	6 INCH STORM SEWER. AS PER PLAN	2,700.00		\$25.00	\$67,500.00	\$36.80	\$99,360,00	\$42.80	\$115,560,00	\$43,00	\$116,100.00	\$39.00	\$105,300.00	\$32.50	\$87,750.00	\$42.75	\$115,425.00		***************************************
	603e01781	6 INCH STORM SEWER TEST TEE/CLEAN OUT TRAP AND RISER. AS	90.00		\$175.00	\$15,750.00	\$443,30	······································			***************************************							***************************************	\$41.00	***************************************
		12 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN						\$39,897.00	\$335.00	\$30,150.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$130.00	\$11,700.00	\$280.00	\$25,200.00	\$175,00	\$15,750.00	\$296.50	\$26,685,00
	603e05245		260.00		\$55,00	\$14,300.00	\$39.40	\$10,244.00	\$59,40	\$15,444.00	\$56.00	\$14,560,00	\$105.00	\$27,300.00	\$79,00	\$20,540.00	\$61.00	\$15,860.00	\$60.00	\$15,600.00
		15 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	330.00		\$56.00	\$18,480.00	\$66.20	\$21,846.00	\$82.50	\$27,225.00	\$87.00	\$28,710.00	\$72.00	\$23,760.00	\$98.00	\$32,340.00	\$66.00	\$21,780.00	\$92.00	\$30,360.00
		18 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	325,00	FOOT	\$58.00	\$18,850.00	\$76.60	\$24,895.00	\$93.50	\$30,387.50	\$97.00	\$31,525.00	\$83.00	\$26,975.00	\$111.00	\$36,075.00	\$77.00	\$25,025.00	\$114.00	\$37,050.00
14	603e09885	21 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	350.00	FOOT	\$58.00	\$20,300.00	\$58.20	\$20,370.00	\$83.00	\$29,050.00	\$81.00	\$28,350.00	\$84.00	\$29,400.00	\$96.50	\$33,775.00	\$78,00	\$27,300.00	\$121.00	\$42,350.00
15	603e11250	24 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	335.00	FOOT	\$60.00	\$20,100.00	\$64.10	\$21,473.50	\$89.50	\$29,982.50	\$84,00	\$28,140.00	\$76.00	\$25,460.00	\$101.00	\$33,835.00	\$89.00	\$29,815.00	\$120.00	\$40,200.00
16	603e12851	27 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	940.00	FOOT	\$69,00	\$64,860.00	\$66.80	\$62,792.00	\$96.50	\$90,710.00	\$87.00	\$81,780.00	\$83.00	\$78,020.00	\$108.00	\$101,520.00	\$97.00	\$91,180.00	\$135.00	\$126,900.00
17	604e08610	CATCH BASIN WITH SUMP & TRAP, AS PER PLAN	16.00	EACH	\$2,800,00	\$44,800.00	\$2,703.00	\$43,248.00	\$1,887.00	\$30,192.00	\$1,650.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$32,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$2,162.00	\$34,592.00
18	604e32750	TYPE "A" STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,126.10	\$12,504.40	\$2,714.00	\$10,856.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,675.00	\$6,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$19,800.00	\$3,153.00	\$12,612.00
19	604e32751	TYPE "B" STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	5,00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,915.40	\$19,577.00	\$4,344.00	\$21,720.00	\$3,750.00	\$18,750,00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$5,650,00	\$28,250.00	\$3,845.00	\$19,225.00
20	603e02915	10 INCH X 6 INCH WYE OR TEE, AS PER PLAN	51.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$15,300.00	\$257.10	\$13,112.10	\$475.00	\$24,225.00	\$150.00	\$7,650.00	\$150,00	\$7,650.00	\$250.00	\$12,750.00	\$125.00	\$6,375.00	\$229.00	\$11,679.00
21	603e02920	12 INCH X 6 INCH WYE OR TEE, AS PER PLAN	39.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$13,650.00	\$291.50	\$11,368.50	\$510.00	\$19,890.00	\$175.00	\$6,825.00	\$175.00	\$6,825,00	\$290.00	\$11,310.00	\$150.00	\$5,850.00	\$267.00	\$10,413.00
22	603e02925	15 INCH X 6 INCH WYE OR TEE, AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$425,00	\$3,400.00	\$460.40	\$3,683.20	\$690.00	\$5,520.00	\$350,00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,800,00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000,00	\$446.50	\$3,572,00
23	603e02930	18 INCH X 6 INCH WYE OR TEE, AS PER PLAN	14,00	EACH	\$495.00	\$6,930.00	\$592.30	\$8,292.20	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$500,00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$600,00	\$8,400.00	\$475.00	\$6,650,00	\$510.50	\$7,147.00
24		6 INCH STORM SEWER CONNECTION TO MAIN WICORING AND RESILIENT RUBBER BOOT. AS PER PLAN	68.00	EACH	\$250,00	\$17,000.00	\$260.30	\$17,700.40	\$425.00	\$28,900.00	\$75.00	\$5,100.00	\$70.00	\$4,760,00	\$95.00	\$6,460.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$145.50	\$9,894.00
25	604e35625	CONNECTION TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	1,00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$660.80	\$660.80	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$350.00	\$350,00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2.800.00	\$2,800,00	\$350,00	\$350.00	\$343.50	\$343.50
26		8 INCH - 15 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION INCLUDING LIGHT CLEANING, AS PER PLAN	2,900.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.40	\$4,060.00	\$1.50	\$4,350,00	\$1.40	\$4,060.00	\$1,10	\$3,190.00	\$1,25	\$3,625.00	\$1,50	\$4,350.00
27	603e96502	18 INCH - 24 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION. INCLUDING LIGHT CLEANING, AS PER PLAN	2,250.00		\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.30	\$2,925.00	\$1,40	\$3,150.00	\$1.50	\$3,375.00	\$1.40	\$3,150.00	\$1.10			\$2,812.50	\$1.50	\$3,375.00
		LATERAL ROOT CUTTING, AS PER PLAN	180.00		\$25.00	\$4,500,00	\$78,00	\$14.040.00	\$38.50	\$6,930.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$195.00	\$35,100.00	\$55.00		\$10,00	\$1,800.00	\$149.50	\$26,910.00
	•	ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	1.00	***************************************	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000,00	\$1,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400,00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$1,800.00		
		8 INCH SPOOL PIECE INSTALLED, AS PER PLAN	4.00	***************************************	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,277.20	\$5,108.80	\$4,400.00										\$540.50	\$540.50
				***************************************				***************************************		\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00			\$14,000.00	\$2,528.50	\$10,114.00
		WATER METER VAULT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$735.70	\$735.70	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$1,000.00	\$500.00			\$350.00	\$67.50	\$67,50
		WATER METER AND METER BOX, AS PER PLAN	1.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,083.70	\$2,083.70	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400,00	\$2,500.00			\$225,00	\$1,777.50	\$1,777.50
		1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (LONG), AS PER PLAN		EACH	\$675,00	\$31,050.00	\$1,341.40	\$61,704.40	\$1,520.50	\$69,943.00	\$1,350,00	\$62,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$63,480.00	\$2,250.00	\$103,500.00	\$800.50	\$36,823.00
34	638e04911	1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (SHORT), AS PER PLAN	44.00	EACH	\$650,00	\$28,600.00	\$775.30	\$34,113,20	\$1,167.00	\$51,348.00	\$925.00	\$40,700.00	\$700.00	\$30,800,00	\$995,00	\$43,780.00	\$1,150.00	\$50,600.00	\$356.00	\$15,664.00
35	638E09400	8 INCH X 8 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX G INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, INCLUDING 6 INCH VALVE AND	2.00	EACH	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,281.20	\$6,562.40	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,900,00	\$9,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000,00	\$3,900,00	\$7,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600,00	\$6,439.00	\$12,878,00
36	638e10220	VALVE BOX, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN FIRE HYDRANT & VALVE BOX REMOVED FOR STORAGE, AS PER	7.00	EACH	\$3,500,00	\$24,500.00	\$2,936.30	\$20,554.10	\$3,465.00	\$24,255.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$3,250.00	\$22,750.00	\$3,050.00	\$21,350.00	\$3,100.00	\$21,700.00	\$3,576.00	\$25,032.00
37	638e10755		7.00	EACH	\$500,00	\$3,500.00	\$336.80	\$2,357.60	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$250,00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$154.50	\$1,081.50
38	638e14000	8 INCH WATER MAIN LOWERING. AS PER PLAN	1,00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,444.40	\$2,444.40	\$2,672.00	\$2,672.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$4,896.50	\$4,896.50

.	638E40200	JOINTS AND CAST IRON MECHANCIAL JOINT FITTINGS. AS PER	D 405 00 50	or /	265.00														
			2.425.00 FO		\$157,625.00	\$35,30	\$85,602.50	\$49.40	\$119,795,00	\$52.00	\$126,100.00	\$60.00	\$145,500.00	\$58.00	\$140,650.00	\$54.00	\$130,950.00	\$58,50	\$141,862.50
		8 INCH GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	5.00 EA		500.00 \$8,000.00	\$982.40	\$4,912.00		\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$950,00	\$4,750.00	\$1,019.50	\$5,097.50
41	638e07453	VALVE AND VALVE BOX REMOVED AND DISPOSED, AS PER PLAN WATER WORK MISC - WATER SYSTEM HYPOCHLORINATION BY	5.00 EA	CH \$	00.00 \$500.00	\$629.70	\$3,148.50	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$100,00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
42	638e98125	WATER DEPARTMENT	1.00 LU	MP \$3,0	000.00 \$3,000.00	\$4,517.70	\$4,517,70	\$7,299.00	\$7,299.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,771.50	\$1,771.50
43	204E10000	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	6,900,00 SQ	YD	\$1.00 \$6,900.00	\$0.80	\$5,520.00	\$1,00	\$6,900.00	\$1.00	\$6,900.00	\$5.00	\$34,500.00	\$0,60	\$4,140.00	\$0.80	\$5,520.00	\$0.20	\$1,380.00
44	204E45000	PROOF ROLLING	8.00 HO	UR S	345.00 \$360.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800,00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$177.00	\$1,416.00
45	1~	CEMENT-SOIL STABILIZED SUBGRADE - DRY METHOD SPECIAL - CONCRETE SEALING SURFACE TREATMENT. SINAC. AS	7,445.00 SQ	YD S	\$10.00 \$74,450.00	\$7.30	\$54,348.50	\$7,00	\$52,115.00	\$9.00	\$67,005.00	\$8.50	\$63,282.50	\$8.05	\$59,932.25	\$9.50	\$70,727.50	\$10.50	\$78,172,50
46	450s00010		6,900,00 SQ	YD	\$2.50 \$17,250.00	\$2.70	\$18,630.00	\$2.50	\$17,250.00	\$2.60	\$17,940.00	\$2.50	\$17,250.00	\$2.60	\$17,940.00	\$2.50	\$17,250,00	\$2.90	\$20,010.00
47	304E20000	AGGREGATE BASE	850.00 CU	YD S	55.00 \$46,750.00	\$32,90	\$27,965,00	\$34.00	\$28,900,00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$40.00	\$34,000,00	\$42.00	\$35,700.00	\$41.50	\$35,275.00
48	452E12001	8 INCH NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	6,900.00 SQ	YD S	\$42.00 \$289,800.00	\$47.40	\$327,060.00	\$39.00	\$269,100.00	\$45,00	\$310,500.00	\$45,00	\$310,500.00	\$42.00	\$289,800.00	\$43,00	\$296,700.00	\$42.50	\$293,250,00
49	253s03110	TYPE "A" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (CONCRETE). DRIVEWAY. APRON, OR PARKING LOT, AS PER PLAN	2,080.00 SQ	YD S	43.00 \$89,440.00	\$37.20	\$77,376.00	\$40.00	\$83,200.00	\$45.00	\$93,600.00	\$48.00	\$99,840.00	\$53.00	\$110,240,00	\$49.00	\$101,920.00	\$51.00	\$106,080.00
50	253s03200	TYPE "B" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (ASPHALT OVER CONCRETE). ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN	75.00 SQ	YD S	69.00 \$5,175.00	\$50.50	\$3,787.50	\$44.00	\$3,300.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$90,00	\$6,750.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$65,00	\$4,875.00	\$96.50	\$7,237.50
51	605E06001	4 INCH BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS. AS PER PLAN	5,100.00 FO	тс	\$9.00 \$45,900,00	\$6.00	\$30,600.00	\$8.00	\$40,800.00	\$6.00	\$30,600.00	\$6.00	\$30,600,00	\$6,00	\$30,600.00	\$6.50	\$33,150,00	\$7.00	\$35,700.00
52	608e10011	4 INCH CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	23,155.00 SQ	FT	\$4.00 \$92,620.00	\$4.40	\$101,882.00	\$2.70	\$62,518.50	\$4.25	\$98,408,75	\$5.00	\$115,775.00	\$4,80	\$111,144.00	\$4.35	\$100,724.25	\$3.85	\$89,146.75
53	608E49001	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	8.00 EA	CH \$8	\$6,400.00	\$286,00	\$2,288.00	\$400,00	\$3,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,800,00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$3,200,00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,153.00	\$9,224.00
54	609E14001	CURB, TYPE 2-A, AS PER PLAN	5,100.00 FO	тс	\$3.00 \$15,300.00	\$2,10	\$10,710.00	\$1.50	\$7,650,00	\$2.00	\$10,200.00	\$3.00	\$15,300.00	\$2.50	\$12,750.00	\$2.00	\$10,200.00	\$2.00	\$10,200.00
55	625E29001	TRENCH, AS PER PLAN	2,325.00 FO	тс	\$8.00 \$18,600.00	\$6.40	\$14,880,00	\$4.75	\$11,043.75	\$5.00	\$11,625.00	\$5.00	\$11,625.00	\$3,50	\$8,137,50	\$7.50	\$17,437,50	\$1.50	\$3,487,50
56	625E25601	CONDUIT, 4 INCH, 725.04, AS PER PLAN	30.00 FO	тс	\$6.00 \$180.00	\$3.10	\$93.00	\$2.50	\$75.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$4.50	\$135.00
57	625E25501	CONDUIT, 3 INCH, 725.04, AS PER PLAN	720.00 FO	эт	\$6,00 \$4,320,00	\$2.70	\$1,944.00	\$2,50	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$7,200,00	\$6.00	\$4,320.00	\$8,00	\$5,760.00	\$5.00	\$3,600,00	\$11.00	\$7,920.00
58	207s98021	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN	1,00 LU	ир \$3,0	000.00 \$3.000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500,00	\$2,500,00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500,00	\$22,376,71	\$22,376,71	\$9,500,00	\$9,500,00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,001.00	\$5,001.00
59	103s00010	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO DOCUMENTATION, AS PER PLAN	1.00 LU	ИР \$2.9	900.00 \$2.900.00	\$624.00	\$624.00	\$600.00	\$600,00	\$750,00	\$750.00		\$3,000,00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$11,400.00	\$990.00	\$990.00
60	103s05001	BONDS AND INSURANCES, AS PER PLAN	1.00 LU		939.00 \$67.939.00	\$30,000,00	\$30,000,00	\$35,600,00	\$35,600,00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00		\$33,625,00	\$12.651.50	\$12,651,50
61	201E21800	TREE REMOVED, 18 INCH SIZE	25.00 EA		350.00 \$8.750.00	\$278.70	\$6,967,50	\$300,00	\$7,500.00	\$300,00	\$7,500.00		\$7,500.00	\$525.00	\$13,125.00	\$280.00	\$7,000,00		
		TREE REMOVED, 30 INCH SIZE	11.00 EA		00.00 \$4.400.00	\$494.00	\$5,434.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$475.00	***************************************		·			\$317.00	\$7,925.00
		TREE REMOVED, 48 INCH SIZE	1.00 EA		000.00 \$1,000.00	\$832.00	\$832.00						\$5,225.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$561.50	\$6,176.50
		LAWN RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN							\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$946.00	\$946.00
1			3,600.00 SQ		\$2.60 \$9,360.00					\$4.25									
	1	UNDERGROUND LIGHTING ALLOWANCE	1.00 LU			\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00			\$44,000.00		\$44,000.00		\$44,000.00		\$44,000.00			
	*******	ADDITIONAL GRANULAR BACKFILL	675.00 CU		\$40.00 \$27,000.00		\$27,000.00		\$27,000.00	\$40,00	\$27,000.00			\$40.00			\$27,000.00	\$40.00	
		ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION	675.00 CU		\$6,750.00 \$6,750.00		\$6,750.00		\$6,750.00	\$10.00	\$6,750,00	\$10.00	\$6,750,00	\$10,00	\$6,750.00	\$10.00	\$6,750.00	\$10.00	\$6,750.00
		ADDITIONAL COMMON LABOR	675.00 HO	UR S	\$33,750.00 \$33,750.00	\$50.00	\$33,750,00	\$50.00	\$33,750.00	\$50,00	\$33,750.00	\$50.00	\$33,750.00	\$50,00	\$33,750.00	\$50.00	\$33,750,00	\$50.00	\$33,750.00
69	680s42504	ADDITIONAL TRADESMAN	675.00 HO	UR S	\$55.00 \$37,125.00	\$55.00	\$37,125,00	\$55.00	\$37,125.00	\$55.00	\$37,125.00	\$55.00	\$37,125.00	\$55.00	\$37,125.00	\$55.00	\$37,125.00	\$55.00	\$37,125.00
70	680s42505	ADDITIONAL FOREMAN	350.00 HO	UR S	\$21,000.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$60,00	\$21,000.00
71	680s42506	ADDITIONAL TRUCK AND DRIVER	350,00 HO	UR S	\$85.00 \$29,750.00	\$85.00	\$29,750.00	\$85,00	\$29,750.00	\$85.00	\$29,750,00	\$85.00	\$29,750.00	\$85.00	\$29,750.00	\$85.00	\$29,750.00	\$85,00	\$29,750.00
72	999s99943	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND MONITORING ALLOWANCE	1.00 LU	MP \$25,0	900.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000,00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
73	999s99997	UTILITY ALLOWANCE	1.00 LU	MP \$16.0		\$16,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$16,000.00	
L	1	Subtotal	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	\$1,944,564.00	<u> </u>	\$1,970,360.50	<u> </u>	\$2,070,146.65	<u> </u>	\$2,073,608.75	<u> </u>	\$2,094,459.21	t	\$2,165,238.75	<u> </u>	\$2,171,486.75	<u> </u>	\$2,177,903.25

	***************************************	Alternate				Trax Construction		Mr. Excavator, Inc.		Great Lakes Crushing		Camino Construction		Fechko Excavating		DiGlola-Suburban Excavating		Fabrizi Trucking & Paving		Terrace Construction	
Ref	ľ			Unit of				* *************************************	T												
No. It	m No.	Description	Quan.	Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	item Total	
1 68	e44234	12 INCH VERTICAL VORTEX FLOW REGULATOR, SUPPLY ONLY	16.00	EACH	\$1,121.00	\$17,936.00	\$1,211.60	\$19,385.60	\$1,110.00	\$17,760.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$27,200,00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	
		Subtotal				\$17,936.00		\$19,385.60		\$17,760.00		\$20,000.00		\$22,400.00		\$20,800.00		\$27,200.00		\$17,600.00	
													·				<u></u>		i		

\$2,087,906.65

\$2,093,608.75

\$2,116,859.21

\$2,186,038.75

\$2,198,686.75

\$2,195,503.25

\$1,989,746.10

Totals

\$1,962,500.00